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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 The undersigned does hereby certify that a copy of the 

foregoing Defendant Steyn’s Memorandum of Points and Authorities 

In Opposition To Motion To Dismiss Counterclaims and 

accompanying documents were served by electronic means through 

CaseFileXpress filing system, and as otherwise noted, concurrent 

with the filing of this document on this 1st day of April, 2014, 

to: 

 

By CaseFileXpress E-service: 

John B. Williams 
WILLIAMS LOPATTO PLLC 
1776 K Street, NW Suite 800 
Washington, DC  20006 
jbwilliams@williamslopatto.com 
 
Catherine R. Reilly 
COZEN O’CONNOR 
1627 I Street, N.W. 
Suite 1100 
Washington, DC  20006 
creilly@cozen.com 
 
Peter J. Fontaine 
COZEN O’CONNOR 
1900 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
pfontaine@cozen.com 
 
Bernard S. Grimm 
Law Office of Bernard S. Grimm 
1627 Eye Street, NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20006 
bgrimm@grimmlawdc.com 
 
Counsel for Plaintiff Michael Mann 
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Michael A. Carvin 
Anthony J. Dick 
JONES DAY 
51 Louisiana Ave., NW 
Washington, DC  20001 
macarvin@jonesday.com 
ajdick@jonesday.com 
Counsel for National Review, Inc. 
 
Bruce D. Brown 
Mark I. Bailen 
Andrew W. Grossman 
David B. Rivkin 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Washington Square 
Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20036-5304 
bbrown@bakerlaw.com 
mbailen@bakerlaw.com 
agrossman@bakerlaw.com 
drivkin@bakerlaw.com 
Counsel for Competitive Enterprise Institute and Rand Simberg 
 
Two additional copies via hand delivery per Administrative Order 
06-17: 
 
Chambers 
The Hon. Frederick H. Weisberg 
Moultrie Courthouse 
500 Indiana Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
 
 
  
 
/s/ Michael J. Songer     
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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 
CIVIL DIVISION 

  
MICHAEL E. MANN, PhD ) 
Pennsylvania State University ) 
Department of Meteorology ) 
University Park, PA  16802 ) Case No.:  2012 CA 008263B 
 ) Calendar No. 3 
 Plaintiff, ) Judge:  Frederick H. Weisberg 
 ) 
 ) 
 v. ) Next Scheduled Event:  None 
  ) 
NATIONAL REVIEW, INC. ) 
215 Lexington Avenue ) 
New York, NY  10016, ) 
  ) 
 - and - ) 
 ) 
COMPETITIVE ENTERPRISE INSTITUTE ) 
1899 L Street, NW ) 
Washington, DC  20036 ) 
 ) 
 - and - ) 
 ) 
RAND SIMBERG ) 
c/o Competitive Enterprise  ) 
Institute ) 
1899 L Street, NW ) 
Washington, DC  20036 ) 
 ) 
 - and - ) 
 ) 
MARK STEYN ) 
Box 30 ) 
Woodsville, NH  03784 ) 
 ) 
 Defendants. ) 
   
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER 
 
 Upon consideration of Plaintiff  / Counter-Defendant 

Michael Mann’s Motion To Dismiss Counterclaims of Counter-
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Plaintiff Mark Steyn Pursuant to the D.C. Anti-SLAPP Act and 

Pursuant to Rule 12(b)(6), and all responses thereto, it is 

hereby: 

  

 ORDERED, that Plaintiff / Counter-Defendant Michael Mann’s 

Motion To Dismiss is DENIED;  

 

and ORDERED that Plaintiff / Counter-Defendant Michael 

Mann’s Request for Application for Attorneys’ Fees and Costs 

associated with Plaintiff / Counter-Defendant Michael Mann’s 

Motion to Dismiss is DENIED. 

   

 SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  ___________________, 2014 
 ___________________________ 
  Frederick H. Weisberg 
 JUDGE 
 (Signed in Chambers) 
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COPIES BY e-SERVICE TO: 
 
Michael J. Songer  
John B. Williams 
Peter J. Fontaine 
Bernard S. Grimm 
Michael A. Carvin 
Anthony J. Dick 
Bruce D. Brown 
Mark I. Bailen 
Andrew W. Grossman 
David B. Rivkin 
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